
EFFECTIVE: 10/1/2016 THRU 9/30/2017 FEE SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMITS County of Volusia

 

                         
  FEE TYPE         FEE AMOUNT   FEE TYPE FEE AMOUNT

  Application Fees:  (non-refundable)   Mobile Homes:* 

  1 & 2 Family Residences $145.27   Building $72.57  * Plus any additional fees

  Mobile Homes $72.57   Electric (any size service) $36.29  generated such as air

  Commercial $290.34   Plumbing $36.29  conditioning, additions, etc.

  Misc. Applications $43.54  * Total Basic Fee: $145.15

The above fees will be credited to the Building Permit Fee if permit is obtained

  Additional Fees:

  Pre-inspection (House Moving) $43.54

  House Moving Fee $145.16

  $100-$2,000 $43.54   Demolition $72.57

  $2,001-$40,000   Out of County Insp (House Moving) $72.57

  $40,001-$100,000   Replace (on-site) Bldg Permit card $7.24

  $100,001-$500,000   Roofing permits (minimum) $100.62

  $500,000+   Reinspection Fee $46.19

  Cert of Occupancy $4.33

  Plan Review Fees: (Constr. Value exceeds $5,000.00 / Non-refundable)   Installation of gas tanks or gas pumps $72.57 + $27.80 for each add'l tank

  SFR, Duplexes, Additions & related models (under 2 units)   Recertification of Plans $43.54

  Const Valuation:

  $5,000.01-$10,000.00 $21.74   Electrical:

  $10,000.01-$50,000.00 $36.29   Minimum fee $43.54

  $50,000.01-$100,000.00 $72.57   Single phase $0.56 per ampere increase

  $100,000.01-$150,000.00 $94.36   Three phase to 240 volts $0.71 per ampere increase

  Add for each add'l $50,000 (or a fraction thereof) $21.74   Three phase over 240 volts $1.42 per ampere increase

  Alterations &/or rewire to 1st 10 circuits $7.24

  Commercial & Multi-family (over 2 units), additions & related models:   AND for each additional circuit $1.42

  Const Valuation:   Temp service pole insp $21.74 w/another scheduled insp

  $2,000.01-$5,000.00 $36.29   Temp service pole insp $43.54 separate insp

  $5,000.01-$10,000.00 $43.54

  $10,000.01-$50,000.00 $87.11   Inspection of Electrical System in Existing Buildings at Owner's Request:

  $50,000.01-$100,000.00 $116.13   Residential $43.54

  $100,000.01-$200,000.00 $145.17   Commercial $72.57

  Add for each add'l $50,000 (or fraction thereof) $58.31

  Mobile Homes/RV Parks:

  Plan review fees shall not exceed one half of the permit fees.   Minimum Electric fee $43.54

  PLUS first electrical service location            $10.13

  Plan review fees will not be charged on permits issued using master plans     Each add'l electrical service location $4.33

  or plans reviewed by a Private Provider service as described in FS 553.

          Resolution 2005-191

 before expiration of the application.

  Const Valuation:

$43.54 1st $2,000 + $5.81 per add'l $1,000  

$264.32 1st $40,000 + $4.33 per add'l $1,000  

$524.12 1st $100,000 + $2.87 per add'l $1,000  

$1,672.12 1st $500,000 + $1.42 per add'l $1,000  



EFFECTIVE: 10/1/2016 THRU 9/30/2017 FEE SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMITS County of Volusia

 

                           FEE TYPE FEE AMOUNT

  Plumbing, Fire & Gas   Private Providers (Inspections)  Inspection fees will be credited to all

  Plumbing:   residential permits at a rate of $26.95 per required inspection.

  Minimum fee $43.54

  Additional fixture fee $2.87 each   New Permit Fee/Reinstatement (to complete a project)

  If first inspection was never made & approved, fee for new permit shall be

  Fire Sprinkler Connection:   based on current fee schedule.

  Minimum fee $43.54              Percentage Assessment 

  Fire stand pipe lines $21.74                     of Original Fee Paid

  Siamese connections $2.87 each   Plumbing & Foundation inspection approved

  Roof manifold lines $2.87 each   & concrete slab poured 60%

  Sprinkler Head (outlet) $0.71 each   Lintel inspection approved for masonry const. 50%

  Framing inspection approved 40%

  Gas Piping:   Final inspection only 20%

  Minimum fee $43.54        *Plus any outstanding fees from original permit

  Each gas outlet $5.81   Minimum fee for new permit to complete a project $43.54

  Each gas outlet above four (4) $3.63

  Each conversion burners/floor furnaces/   Single Building Permit System:

     boilers or central heating plants $5.81     There shall be one building permit issued to the contractor/builder of record,

  Each vented recessed heaters & water heaters $3.63   which shall be deemed the permits for the trade work & secondary work types.

    The permit applicant will be required, at time of making application, to list all

  Recreational Vehicle Parks:   major subcontractors along w/the sub's certification or registration number.

  Minimum fee $43.54     When a change in subcontractors named on the original building permit is

  PLUS First sewer lateral $9.78   made, it is the responsibility of the permit applicant to notify Volusia County 

  Each additional sewer lateral $4.18   Building Division and submit a change of subcontractor post card (s) with all

  pertinent information relative to the new subcontractor (with postage).  

  Mechanical Fees:     Inspections will be suspended until a new subcontractor is assigned.

  Valuation:

  $0.00-$1,000.00 $43.54   Refunds:  Application and plan review fees are not refundable. 

  $1,001.00-$25,000.00   No refund will be granted on any permit with a fee less than $100.00.  

  $25,000.00 +   For permits having a fee in excess of $100.00, 70% of the amount above 

  $100.00 may be refunded, provided construction has not commenced.  A letter 

  Swimming Pools: *   requesting a refund stating the reason and with the original permit placard 

  Public $145.17   attached must be submitted.  Letters requesting refunds must be received by  

  Private (in-ground) $108.86   Building and Zoning Division within ninety days of the permit's date of issuance.

  Private (above ground) $43.54

 *plus any additional fees such as screen enclosure, electric, gas, etc.  All of the fees in this resolution shall be adjusted annually on October 1, based

 upon the percentage change in the United States Department of Commerce

 Consumer Price Index for the twelve month period ending on June 30 of that year. 

   Resolution 2005-191   

          $43.54 1st $1,000 + $5.81 per add'l $1,000  

      $182.98 1st $25,000 + $3.72 per add'l $1,000  


